portion of the borrowings outstanding under our credit arrangements, which were used to fund acquisitions and for
general working capital purposes. Amounts repaid under our credit arrangements may be reborrowed subject to the
terms of the arrangements.

As of September 26, 2011, we had approximately $865.5 million of borrowings outstanding under our credit
arrangements, leaving available capacity of approximately $519.5 million. As of September 26, 2011, the effective
average interest rate for these borrowings under our credit arrangements was 1.986% per annum. Our credit facility
matures in June 2016. Affiliates of certain of the underwriters are lenders under our credit arrangements, and such
lenders will receive a portion of the net proceeds of this offering from the repayment of borrowings outstanding.
Please read �Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest).�

S-27

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth as of June 30, 2011, our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization (i) on an actual
basis and (ii) on an as adjusted basis to give effect to this offering and the expected use of proceeds as described under
�Use of Proceeds.�

As of June 30, 2011
(Dollars in millions) Actual As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 74 $ 97

Long-term debt:
Credit arrangements(1) 720 �
65/8% senior subordinated notes due 2014 325 325
65/8% senior subordinated notes due 2016 550 550
71/8% senior subordinated notes due 2018 600 600
67/8% senior subordinated notes due 2020 694 694
53/4% senior notes due 2022 offered hereby � 750

Total long-term debt $ 2,889 $ 2,919
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock ($0.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued and
outstanding) � �
Common stock ($0.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares authorized; 136,285,771 issued
and outstanding) 1 1
Additional paid-in capital 1,472 1,472
Treasury stock (at cost; 1,682,122 shares) (50) (50)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (8) (8)
Retained earnings 2,147 2,147

Total stockholders� equity 3,562 3,562
Total capitalization $ 6,451 $ 6,481

(1) As of September 26, 2011, we had approximately $865.5 million of borrowings outstanding under our credit
arrangements.

S-28

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

Newfield Exploration Company will issue the notes offered hereby (the �Notes�) as a new series of its senior debt
securities described in the accompanying prospectus. The Notes will be issued under a Senior Indenture dated as of
February 28, 2001, between itself and U.S. Bank National Association (as successor to Wachovia Bank, National
Association, formerly First Union National Bank), as Trustee, as supplemented by an indenture supplement creating